makes no representation that such number of people population shall remain in the Area of Primary 
Responsibility throughout the term of this Agreement. 

E. In consideration of the franchise granted herein, Franchisee shall pay to Franchisor a 

franchise fee of Fifty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($59,500.00) upon execution of this 
Agreement. Said fee shall be non-refundable upon payment thereof. Franchisee is prohibited from 
opening a Franchised Business until the Initial Franchise Fee for that Franchised Business has been 
paid by Franchisee to Franchisor. 

F. In addition to the franchise fee, you are required to pay Thirty-Nine Thousand, Five 

Hundred Dollars ($39,500.00) for the start-up fee upon execution of this Agreement. The start-up fee 
includes the initial training costs for up to two people, an airline voucher up to the amount of Five 
Hundred Dollars ($500.00), a hotel voucher up to the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,500.00), stationary, marketing presentation pieces, graphics for one mobile unit, the initial 
supplies and equipment, grand opening and field visit support, unlimited one week CCI Certified 
Training class and legal and administrative costs. 

G. Franchisee is strictly prohibited from soliciting and/or providing services to an account

[...]

duration to be conducted at Franchisor's headquarters. Franchisor will train up to two (2) people, 
including Franchisee, at the initial training program, without charge to Franchisee. Franchisor will 
provide an airline voucher up to Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) and a hotel voucher up to One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00). All other expenses incurred by Franchisee and its 
designees in attending the initial training program, including, but not limited, to travel costs, room and 
board expenses, and employees' salaries, shall be the sole responsibility of Franchisee.